sensitivities through hedge strategies, including use of derivative financial instruments and regularly monitors market

interest rates.

The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the

Company is as follows:

 31 December
2020

SR’000

31 December
2019

SR’000

Variable rate instruments

Financial liabilities 3,263,446 3,553,308
 ═════════ ═════════

Shuqaiq Water and Electricity Company

(A Saudi Closed Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
At 31 December 2020

37

25  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)
The Company does not account for any fixed rate interest bearing financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value

and therefore the Company is not exposed to any fair value interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular

foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss

100 bps
increase

100 bps
decrease

31 December 2020

Variable rate financial liabilities (32,634) 32,634

Interest rate swaps 28,271 (28,271)

 ──────── ────────

Net sensitivity (4,363) 4,363

 ════════ ════════

31 December 2019

Variable rate financial liabilities (35,533) 35,533

Interest rate swaps 35,321   (35,321)

 ──────── ────────

Net sensitivity (212) 212

 ════════ ════════

Derivative assets and liabilities designated as cash flow hedges
The following table indicates the periods in which the cash flows associated with cash flow hedges are expected to

occur and the carrying amounts of the related hedging instruments.

  Expected cash flows

31 December 2020

Carrying
 amount
SR’000

Total

SR’000

12 months or
less

SR’000

More than one
year

SR’000
Interest rate swaps

Liabilities  583,963 783,087 169,840 613,247

 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

31 December 2019

Interest rate swaps

Liabilities 469,753 500,253 85,817 414,436